Decision No. 72604

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation into) the rates, rules, regulations, charges,) allowances and practices of all common) carriers, highway carriers and city) carriers relating to the transportation) of any and all commodities between and) within all points and places in the State) of California (including, but not limited) to, transportation for which rates are) provided in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2).

Case No. 5432 (Order Setting Hearing Dated October 13, 1965)

ORDER OF SUSPENSION

Decision No. 72599, entered today in Case No. 5432 (Order Setting Hearing dated October 13, 1965), et al., incorporated a suspension supplement in Minimum Rate Tariff 18. The decision provided that Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 should be amended by separate order to avoid duplication of tariff distribution.

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 (Appendix D of Decision No. 31606, as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, Supplement No. 70, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- 2. In all other respects Decision No. 31606, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ______ day or

June, 1967.

Commissioner William M. Bennett, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Commissioner William Symons. Jr. being necessarily absent. eld not norticipate in the disposition of this proceeding.

7 President

Augustus -

Commissioners/

SUPPLEMENT NO. 70

(SUPPLEMENTS NOS. 66, 69 AND 70 CONTAIN ALL CHANGES)

TO

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 2

NAMING

MINIMUM RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

FOR THE

TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY OVER THE

PUBLIC HIGHWAYS WITHIN THE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BY

RADIAL HIGHWAY COMMON CARRIERS

HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS

CEMENT CONTRACT CARRIERS

AND

HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIERS

SUSPENSION NOTICE

The effective date of Forty-sixth Revised Page 15 is suspended until further order of the Commission.

72604

Decision No.

ISSUED JUN 9 - 1967

Issued by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
State Building, Civic Center
San Francisco, California 94102